SECTION 905 --PROPOSAL (CONTINUED)

I (We) hereby certify by digital signature and electronic submission via Bid Express of the Section 905 proposal below, that all certifications,
disclosures and affidavits incorporated herein are deemed to be duly executed in the aggregate, fully enforceable and binding upon delivery of
the bid proposal. | (We) further acknowledge that this certification shall not extend to the bid bond or alternate security which must be separately
executed for the benefit of the Commission. This signature does not cure deficiencies in any required certifications, disclosures and/or affidavits.
I (We) also acknowledge the right of the Commission to require full and final execution on any certification, disclosure or affidavit contained in
the proposal at the Commission’s election upon award. Failure to so execute at the Commission’s request within the time allowed in the Standard
Specifications for execution of all contract documents will result in forfeiture of the bid bond or alternate security.

Bidder acknowledges receipt of and has added to and made a part of the proposal and contract documents the following addendum (addenda):

ADDENDUM NO. 1 DATED 1/18/2018 ADDENDUM NO. DATED

ADDENDUM NO DATED ADDENDUM NO. DATED

ADDENDUM NO DATED ADDENDUM NO. DATED
Number Description TOTAL ADDENDA: 1

) ) (Must agree with total addenda issued prior to opening of bids)
1 Revised Table of Contents; Add SP 907-626-3; Revised

Bidltems; Revised or Added Plan Sheet Nos. 2, 3, & 4;

Amendment EBS Download Required. Respectfully Submitted,

DATE
Contractor
BY
Signature
TITLE
ADDRESS
CITY, STATE, ZIP
PHONE
FAX
E-MAIL
(To be filled in if a corporation)
Our corporation is chartered under the Laws of the State of and the names,
titles and business addresses of the executives are as follows:
President Address
Secretary Address
Treasurer Address

The following is my (our) itemized proposal.
BWO-2214-05(001)/ 502996301000, BWO-2215-05(001)/ 502996302000, BWO-2217-05(001)/ 502996304000 & LWO-
2096-05(002)/ 502996305000

Benton County(ies)
Revised 01/26/2016
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MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
SPECIAL PROVISION NO. 907-626-3 CODE: (SP)
DATE: 01/17/2017
SUBJECT: Thermoplastic Markings

Section 626, Thermoplastic Traffic Markings, of the 2017 Edition of the Mississippi Standard
Specifications for Road and Bridge Construction is hereby amended as follows:

907-626.03.1.2--Construction Details. After the first sentence of the eighth paragraph of
Subsection 626.03.1.2 on Page 494, add the following.

For 4-inch stripe, additional beads by the drop-on method shall be applied at a rate of not less than
two pounds of beads per 100 feet of four-inch stripe.

907-626.04--Method of Measurement. After the second paragraph of Subsection 626.04 on Page
495, add the following.

Four-inch equivalent detail traffic stripe will be measured by the linear foot from end-to-end of
individual stripes. Measurements will be made along the surface of each stripe and will exclude
skip intervals where skips are specified. Stripes more than four inches in width will be converted
to equivalent lengths of four-inch stripe.

After the last paragraph of Subsection 626.04 on Page 495, add the following.
When transverse railroad bands, pedestrian crosswalks and stop lines are measured by the linear
foot of 4-inch equivalent stripe, stripes more than four inches in width will be converted to

equivalent lengths of four-inch widths.

907-626.05--Basis of Payment. Add the following pay items to the list of pay items on pages 495
& 496.

907-626-A: 4" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Skip White - per linear foot or mile
907-626-B: 4" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Continuous White - per linear foot or mile
907-626-C: 4" Thermoplastic Edge Stripe, Continuous White - per linear foot or mile
907-626-D: 4" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Skip Yellow - per linear foot or mile
907-626-E: 4" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow - per linear foot or mile

907-626-F: 4" Thermoplastic Edge Stripe, Continuous Yellow - per linear foot or mile



-2- S. P. No. 907-626-3 -- Cont’d.

907-626-G: Thermoplastic Detail Stripe, Color, 4” Equivalent Length - per linear foot

907-626-H: Thermoplastic Legend, Color, 4” Equivalent Length - per linear foot
or square foot



Section 905 BWO-2214-05(001)/502996301, BWO-2215-05(001)/502996302, BWO-2217-
05(001)/502996304, LWO-2096-05(002)/502996305

Proposal (Sheet 2 - 1) BENTON

Construction of Ashland Maintenance Area Headquarters Building, with other Structures, and Site Work, known as State Project Nos. BWO-2214-05(001),

BWO-2215-05(001), BWO-2217-05(001), & LWO-2096-05(002) / 502996301, 302, 304, & 305 in Benton County.

Line No. Item Code Adj Code Quantity Units

Roadway Items

Description [Fixed Unit Price]

0010 201-A001 1 Lump Sum Clearing and Grubbing

0020 202-B126 2,485 Linear Feet Removal of Fence, All Types

0030 203-A001 (E) 12,986 Cubic Yard Unclassified Excavation, FM, AH

0040 203-EX020 (E) 1,546 Cubic Yard Borrow Excavation, AH, FME, Class B9
0050 209-A005 16,000 Square Yard Geotextile Stabilization, Type V, Non-Woven
0060 213-C001 2 Ton Superphosphate

0070 216-A001 790 Square Yard Solid Sodding

0080 217-A001 1,000 Square Yard Ditch Liner

0090 219-A001 15 Thousand Gallon Watering [$20.00]

0100 220-A001 4 Acre Insect Pest Control [$30.00]

0110 223-A001 4 Acre Mowing [$50.00]

0120 225-A001 4 Acre Grassing

0130 225-B001 1 Ton Agricultural Limestone

0140 225-C001 8 Ton Mulch, Vegetative Mulch

0150 226-A001 4 Acre Temporary Grassing

0160 234-A001 3,000 Linear Feet Temporary Silt Fence

0170 237-A002 400 Linear Feet Wattles, 20"

0175 249-A001 27 Ton Riprap for Erosion Control

0180 249-B001 27 Cubic Yard Remove and Reset Riprap

0190 403-A003 (BA1) 147 Ton 12.5-mm, ST, Asphalt Pavement

0200 403-A006 (BA1) 220 Ton 19-mm, ST, Asphalt Pavement

0210 407-A001 (A2) 150 Gallon Asphalt for Tack Coat

0220 503-C003 12 Linear Feet Saw Cut, 2-inch

0230 601-A001 (S) 10 Cubic Yard Class "B" Structural Concrete

0240 602-A001 (S) 400 Pounds Reinforcing Steel

0250 603-CA026 (S) 56 Linear Feet 24" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class IlI
0260 603-CB004 (S) 2 Each 24" Reinforced Concrete End Section
0270 607-B026 4,380 Linear Feet 72" Type | Chain Link Fence, Class | , With Top Guard
0280 607-G094 4 Each Gate, 13'x 6' Chain Link

0290 607-P1018 438 Each Line Post, 9'x 2" Galvanized Steel
0300 607-P1030 8 Each Line Post, 14' x 2" Galvanized Steel
0310 607-P2012 68 Each Brace Post, 9'x 2 1/2" Galvanized Steel

(Date Printed 01/18/18) (Addendum No. 1)



Section 905

Proposal (Sheet 2 - 2)

Line No.
0320

0330
0340
0350
0360
0370
0380
0390
0400
0410
0420
0430
0440
0450
0460

0470

0480

0490

0500

0510
0520

0530

Item Code
607-P3008

608-B001
609-B002
620-A001
907-626-B001
626-G001
630-A001
630-C001
699-A001
815-A002
815-E001
815-F002

907-290-A001

907-607-PP002

907-626-H001

907-630-PP003

304-F001

304-F002

304-F003

907-242-A001
907-242-A001

907-242-A001

Adj Code

(S)

(S)
(S)
(S)

(GT)

(GT)

(GT)

Quantity
8

114

153

260

125

100
80

40

1

1

BWO-2214-05(001)/502996301, BWO-2215-05(001)/502996302, BWO-2217-

Units
Each

Square Yard
Linear Feet
Lump Sum
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Square Feet
Linear Feet
Lump Sum
Ton

Square Yard
Ton

Each

Lump Sum
Each

Each

05(001)/502996304, LWO-2096-05(002)/502996305
BENTON

Description [Fixed Unit Price]
Gate Post, 9'x 2 1/2" Galvanized Steel

Concrete Sidewalk, With Reinforcement

Concrete Curb, Header

Mobilization

4" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Continuous White
Thermoplastic Detail Stripe, Blue-ADA

Standard Roadside Signs, Sheet Aluminum, 0.080" Thickness
Square Tube Posts, 4.0 Ib/ft

Roadway Construction Stakes

Loose Riprap, Size 100

Geotextile under Riprap

Sediment Control Stone

Flagpole

Fence Slats, Vinyl

Thermoplastic Legend, Blue-ADA Handicap Symbol

Handicap Parking Sign, With Post

ALTERNATE GROUP AA NUMBER 1

1,200

Ton

3/4" and Down Crushed Stone Base

ALTERNATE GROUP AA NUMBER 2

1,200

Ton

Size 610 Crushed Stone Base

ALTERNATE GROUP AA NUMBER 3

1,200

Ton

Building ltems

Lump Sum
Lump Sum

Lump Sum

Size 825B Crushed Stone Base

Construction of Administration Building & Shop
Construction of Bulk Salt Storage

Construction of Equipment Shed

(Date Printed 01/18/18) (Addendum No. 1)
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PLAN

ROADWAY DESIGN DIVISION
MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

ADDENDUM

SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES
PAY ITEM NO. PAY ITEM UNIT PRELIMINARY FINAL
201-A001 CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS 100%
202-B126 REMOVAL OF FENCE, ALL TYPES LF 2485
[ N | A
203-A001 UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION, FM, AH cY [ 12986 | [/T\
203-EX020 BORROW EXCAVATION, AH, FME, CLASS B9 cY \. 1546 )
( 209-A005 ) GEOTEXTILE STABILIZATION, TYPE V, NON-WOVEN SY 16,000
243-Co01 SUPERPHOSPHATE TON 2
216-A001 SOLID SODDING SY 790
217-A001 DITCH LINER SY 1,000
219-A001 WATERING KGAL 15
220-A001 INSECT PEST CONTROL ACRE 4
223-A001 MOWING ACRE 4
225-A001 GRASSING ACRE 4
225-B001 AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE TON 1
225-C001 MULCH, VEGETATIVE MULCH TON 8
226-A001 TEMPORARY GRASSING ACRE 4
907-290-A001 FLAGPOLE EA 1
PN _
L —234"A001 © | TEMPORARY SILT RENCE LF 3000
237-A002 WATTLES, 20" ) LF 400
~ ) NN
907-242-A00+ CONSTRUCTION OF ADMINISTRATION BUILDING AND SHOP LS 100%
907-242-A001 CONSTRUCTION OF EQUIPMENT SHED LS 100%
907-242-A001 CONSTRUCTION OF BULK SALT STORAGE LS 100%
NN TN TN o N T N N N _ _
___249-A007 RIPRAP FOR EROSION CONTROL C YNV N NS N N TON | V27 \_
'/ 249-B001 REMOVE AND RESET RIPRAP TON 27 )
907-630-PP003 HANDICAP PARKING SIGN, WITH POST, PER PLAN EA 1
/\/‘\\
304-F002 SIZE 610 CRUSHED STONE BASE TON |, 1200
OR N
304-G001 3/4" AND DOWN CRUSHED STONE BASE TON 1200 )
OR I /A
304-F003 SIZE 825B CRUSHED STONE BASE TON |\ 1200 Jl /1\
407-A001 ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT GAL M50
403-A003 12.5-mm, ST, ASPHALT PAVEMENT TON 147
403-A006 19-mm, ST, ASPHALT PAVEMENT TON 220
N
503-C003 SAW CUT, 2-INCH LF /12 O\
\ )
601-A001 CLASS "B" STRUCTURAL CONCRETE cY o100 SO A
602-A001 REINFORCING STEEL LBS \ 400 V1 /1\
608-B001 CONCRETE SIDEWALK, WITH REINFORCING SY ( 114 )
609-B002 CONCRETE CURB, HEADER LF [ 153 J
~
620-A001 MOBILIZATION LS 100%
630-A001 STANDARD ROADSIDE SIGNS, SHEET ALUMINUM, 0.080" THICKNESS SF 8
630-C001 STEEL U-SECTION POSTS, 3.0 LB/FT LF 9

[/’ Ll >N
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PLAN

ROADWAY DESIGN DIVISION
MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

ADDENDUM

SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES el bl
MISS. |BWO-2215-05(001)
PAY ITEM NO. PAY ITEM UNIT | PRELIMINARY FINAL MISS. [BWO-2217.05(001)
603-CA026 24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, CLASS I LF 56
603-CB004 24" REINFORCED CONCRETE END SECTION EA 2 MISS. _|LWO-2096-05(002)
A M\
( 907-626-BOO1> 4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE, CONTINUOUS WHITE LF 260
\62\6_3609{'/ THERMOPLASTIC DETAIL STRIPE, BLUE-ADA LF 125
907-626-H001 THERMOPLASTIC LEGEND, BLUE-ADA HANDICAP SYMBOL EA 1
607-B026 72" TYPE | CHAIN LINK FENCE, CLASS I, WITH TOP GUARD LF 4380
607-P1018 LINE POST,9'x2" GALVANIZED STEEL EA 438
607-P1030 LINE POST,14'x2" GALVANIZED STEEL EA 8
607-P2012 BRACE POST, 9'x2 1/2" GALVANIZED STEEL EA 68
607-P3008 GATE POST, 9'x2 1/2" GALVANIZED STEEL EA 8
607-PP002 FENCE SLATS, VINYL LS 100%
607-G094 GATE, 13'x6' CHAIN LINK EA 4
699-A001 ROADWAY CONSTRUCTION STAKES LS 100%
815-A002 LOOSE RIPRAP, SIZE 100 TON 100
815-E001 GEOTEXTILE UNDER RIPRAP SY 80
815-F002 SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE TON 40
<
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